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9.—Pulp Production by Classes and Provinces, calendar years 1922 and 1923. 

Kinds of Pulp b y Provinces. 

Quebec— 
Groundwood 
Soda 
Sulphite, bleached 
Sulphite, unbleached 
Sulphate 
Screenings 

Total 

Ontario— 
Groundwood 
Soda 
Sulphite, bleached 
Sulphite, unbleached 
Sulphate 
Screenings 
Other fibre 

Total 
* 

British Columbia— 
Groundwopd 
Sulphite, bleached 
Sulphite, unbleached 
Sulphate 
Screenings 

Total 

New B r u n s w i c k -
Ground wood 
Sulphite, bleached 
Sulphite, unbleached 
Sulphate 
Screenings 

Total 

Noya Scotia— 
Groundwood 

Total 

SUMMARY 
Groundwood 
Soda 
Sulphite, bleached 
Sulphite, unbleached 
Sulphate 
Screenings 
Other fibre 

Total for Canada 

Quanti ty. 

1922. 

Tons of 
2,000 lbs . 

612,597 
793 

44,257 
244,578 
178,260 

7,720 

1,088,205 

483,664 

30,458 
196,392 
13,150 
2,644 

726,308 

100,483 
24,077 
63,997 
9,869 

198,426 

6,879 
47,898 
27,221 
16,583 
1,169 

99,750 

37,562 

37,562 

1,241,185 
793 

146,690 
532,188. 
217,862 

11,533 

2,150,251 

1923. 

Tons of 
2,000 lbs. 

729,627 
1,453 

45,895 
268,365 
180,587 

16,239 

1,242,166 

544,047 

71,131 
221,010 
16,465 
24,969 

299 

877,921 

107,267 
23,338 
75,212 
9,932 
1,963 

217,712 

11,627 
49,571 
31,304 
17,829 

795 

111,126 

26,979 

26,979 

1,419,547 
1,453 

189,935 
595,891 
224,813 
43,966 

299 

2,475,904 

Value. 

1922. 

15,284,012 
57,815 

3,880,472 
13,503,038 
10,436,498 

167,905 

43,329,740 

12,655,780 

2,505,462 
11,330,995 

697,305 
74,132 

27,263,674 

1,771,178 
1,547,963 
2,999,699 

663,285 

6,982,125 

201,712 
758,007 
388,637 
846,516 
10,440 

6,205,312 

1,166,747 

1,166,747 

31,079,429 
57,815 

11,691,904 
29,222,369 
12,643,604 

252,477 

84,947,598 

1923. 

20,381,123 
103,927 

4,095,156 
14,648,567 
10,886,008 

327,679 

50,442,460 

14,382,433 

5,823,776 
11,811,427 
1,044,014 

405,584 
13,800 

33,481,035 

1,697,293 
1,500,633 
3,498,262 

573,325 
55,629 

7,325,142 

288,171 
3,887,504 
1,746,077 
1,055,842 

8,614 

6,986,208 

838,358 

838,358 

37,587,379 
103,927 

15,307,069 
31,704,333 
13,559,189 

797,506 
13,800 

99,073,203 

The paper-making stage of the industry involves the consumption of wood pulp 
and other paper stock in the manufacture of paper and other pulp products. Accur­
ate annual statistics for this part of the industry are only available for the years 
1917 to 1923, inclusive. These are given in Table 10. The main classes are 
further subdivided into about thirty sub-classes of which details are given ' 
Table 11 for the years 1922 and 1923. 

i n 


