9.—Pulp Production by Classes and Provinces, calendar years 1922 and 1923.

Kinds of Pulp by Provinces.	Quantity.		Value.	
	1922.	1923.	1922.	1923.
	Tons of 2,000 lbs.	Tons of 2,000 lbs.	\$	\$
Quebec— Groundwood	612,597	729,627	15,284,012	20,381,123
Soda	793	1,453	57,815	103, 92
Sulphite, bleached	44,257 $244,578$	45,895 268,365	3,880,472 13,503,038	4,095,156 14,648,56
Sulphite, unbleached	178,260	180.587	10,436,498	10,886,00
Screenings	7,720	16,239	167,905	327,67
Total	1,088,205	1,242,166	43, 329, 749	59, 442, 460
Ontario—		 		
GroundwoodSoda	483,664	544,047	12,655,780	14,382,433
Sulphite, bleached	30,458	71,131	2,505,462	5,823,776
Sulphite, unbleached	196,392	221,010	11,330,995	11,811,427
SulphateScreenings	$13,150 \\ 2,644$	16,465 24,969	$697,305 \\ 74,132$	1,044,014 405,584
Other fibre	-,011	22,300	- 11,192	13,800
Total	726,308	877,921	27,263,674	33,481,035
British Columbia—			:	
Groundwood	100,483	107, 267	1,771,178	1,697,293
Sulphite, bleached	24,077	23,338	1,547,963	1,500,633
Sulphite, unbleached	63,997	75,212	2,999,699	3,498,262
SulphateScreenings	9,869	9,932 1,963	663,285	573,325 55,629
Total	198,426	217,712	6,982,125	7,325,142
New Brunswick				
Groundwood	6,879	11,627	201,712	288, 171
Sulphite, bleached	47,898	49,571	3,758,007	3,887,504
Sulphite, unbleached	27,221 16,583	31,304 17,829	1,388,637 846,516	1,746,077 $1,055,842$
Screenings	1,169	795	10,440	8,614
Total	99,750	111,126	6,205,312	6,986,208
Nova Scotia—				
Groundwood	37,562	26,979	1,166,747	838,358
Total	37,562	26,979	1,166,747	838,358
Summary.				
Groundwood	1,241,185	1,419,547	31,679,429	37,587,379
Soda Sulphite, bleached	793	1,453	57,815	103,927
Sulphite, unbleached	146,690 532,188	189,935 595,891	11,691,904 29,222,369	15,307,069 31,704,333
Sulphate	217,862	224,813	12,643,604	13,559,189
Screenings. Other fibre	11,533	43,966 299	252,477	797,506 13,800
Total for Canada	2,150,251	2,475,984	84,947,598	99,073,203

The paper-making stage of the industry involves the consumption of wood pulp and other paper stock in the manufacture of paper and other pulp products. Accurate annual statistics for this part of the industry are only available for the years 1917 to 1923, inclusive. These are given in Table 10. The main classes are further subdivided into about thirty sub-classes of which details are given in Table 11 for the years 1922 and 1923.